

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: WP. No.5263 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                   | 23.04.2026  | <p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri.G.Sai chaitanya, learned<br/>counsel representing the counsel for<br/>the petitioner on record, seeks time.<br/>List on 25.06.2026.<br/>Till then interim order<br/>granted earlier hereby extended.</p> <p>-----<br/><b>EVV,J</b><br/>gkv</p> |                        |